
St. Mary's County Youth Affiliated Sports Leagues

Sport Organization Point of Contact Phone Email Website

Baseball American Legion Tyler Kimmey 207-252-6366 tkimmey@gmail.com
Baseball St. Mary's Babe Ruth
Baseball - Tball, Softball St. Mary's Little League Rj Bean 301-904-5355 info@smlittleleague.org www.smlittleleague.org
Baseball - Tball, Softball St. Mary's County Youth Organization Chris Richards 301-481-4096 smcyo_president@outlook.com www.smcyo.com
Baseball - 9U Travel Ryan Sirna rsirna1319@gmail.com
Baseball - 10U Travel Alex Fleck afleck66@hotmail.com
Baseball - 11U Travel John Nelson nelsonja45@hotmail.com
Baseball - 12U Travel Bill Tomaszek william.tomaszek@gmail.com
Baseball - 13U Travel Mike Lewis senators.coachlewis@gmail.com
Baseball - 14U Travel Chris Parsons 443-771-4034 christopherparsons76@gmail.com
Baseball - 14U Chris Jordan 301-481-7700 somdacesjordan@gmail.com
Baseball - 15U Jason Norris 240-925-9381 jason.norris0@gmail.com
Baseball - 16U Tony Stefko 410-227-9862 tstefko@gmail.com
Basketball - Youth Recreational Zachary Zalovick 301-475-4200 ext. 1830 zachary.zalovick@stmaryscountymd.gov www.stmaryscountymd.gov

Basketball - Middle School Select Zachary Zalovick 301-475-4200 ext. 1830 zachary.zalovick@stmaryscountymd.gov www.stmaryscountymd.gov

BMX Southern Maryland BMX Greg Wheeler 240-925-7239 www.somdbmx.com
Cheer - Youth Basketball St. Mary's County Recreation & Parks Zachary Zalovick 301-475-4200 ext. 1830 zachary.zalovick@stmaryscountymd.gov www.stmaryscountymd.gov
Cheer - Youth Football Leonardtown Wildcats Vivki Stevens ltwcheer@gmail.com www.leonardtownwildcats.org
Cheer - Youth Football Mechanicsville Braves Tiffany Wilson bravesinfo.mbyfc@gmail.com www.mechnicsvillebraves.org
Field Hockey - Youth SOMD Eliminators Alexis Gray   240-925-7804 eliminatorsfh@gmail.com www.somdeliminators.com
Football - Flag St. Mary's Youth NFL Flag Football stmyffl@gmail.com www.smcys.org

Football - Tackle Pax River Raiders
Ron Spalding & Julia 
Maddox

paxriverraiders@gmail.com www.paxriverraiders.org

Football - Youth Flag (Spring) Tiffany Wilson bravesinfo.mbyfc@gmail.com www.mechnicsvillebraves.org
Football - Youth Tackle & Flag Stephen Yerkes bravesinfo.mbyfc@gmail.com www.mechnicsvillebraves.org
Football - Youth Tackle & Flag Leonardtown Wildcats Andy Ridgell 301-904-2223 leonardtownwildcats@gmail.com 
Lacrosse - Girls St. Mary's Girls Lacrosse Cynthia Lisa    360-840-6308 cynthia.p.lisa@gmail.com https://smgll.teamsnapsites.com
Lacrosse - Travel Jets Lacrosse Kim Blodnikar 301-904-5979 kim.blodnikar@gmail.com

Lacrosse - Youth Mechanicsville Braves
Tiffany Wilson & 
Fred Lusk

mylcbraves@gmail.com https://mylc.leagueapps.com

Roller Hockey - Indoor Adult St. Mary's County Recreation & Parks Zachary Zalovick 301-475-4200 ext. 1830 zachary.zalovick@stmaryscountymd.gov www.stmaryscountymd.gov
Rugby - Youth Touch, Tackle & 
Adult Tackle

PAX River Rugby Ray Trigger 443-968-6737 paxrugby@outlook.com www.paxrugby.com

Soccer Rick Watts   817-705-6043 president@stmaryssoccer.org www.stmaryssoccer.org
Soccer Maria Scott 240-587-2667 mascott328@gmail.com www.stmaryssoccer.org
Soccer SOMD Rush Jamie Cambell 570-494-7386 jcampbell@somdrush.org www.somdrush.org
Soccer - Adult SOMD Adult Soccer Emily Crocker 240-538-2775 eacrocker@outlook.com www.smcoedsoccer.com
Soccer - Indoor Youth & Adult St. Mary's County Recreation & Parks Zachary Zalovick 301-475-4200 ext. 1830 zachary.zalovick@stmaryscountymd.gov www.stmaryscountymd.gov
Soccer Founders FC Ryan Schmidt 386-689-1644 execdirector@foundersathletics.org www.foundersfc.org
Softball - Fastpitch & Travel SOMD Ospreys Jim Sewell 301-904-1654 diam.jim@gmail.com www.leaguelineup.com/welcome.asp?url=ospreys
Softball - Fastpitch St. Mary's Youth Organization John Cockerham 240-286-4181 smctbyo@comcast.net
Softball - Women Over 30 Adult Softball Dee Meyerhoff 301-904-1769 cdmey@md.metrocast.net
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